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3
18:15

3218 m
11.499 €

Flach

View Restaurant At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
3218

Box: 11
ML: 9,0

64.90

Benavente
8j. b W (Twilight Son - Galapagar)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

Reese Holohan

09.01 Dundalk 8 60.3 2414 7.800 10,0 Reese Holohan Voice Of Reason, Nakasero, Cinammon Co
17.12 Dundalk 1 62.6 2149 6.900 8,0 Reese Holohan Queen Aethelflaed, Soaring Sun
10.12 Dundalk 1 59.9 2414 6.000 5,5 J M Sheridan Theophilos, Porsche Lad
28.11 Dundalk 7 63.0 2149 6.900 7,5 J M Sheridan Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
19.11 Dundalk 4 63.5 1609 6.900 5,5 J M Sheridan Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw

2
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

64.40

Riyami
7j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Riyaba)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Carthy, Rogers & O'Brien Par

J M Sheridan

09.01 Dundalk 10 60.3 2414 7.800 101,0 Mel Sheridan Voice Of Reason, Nakasero, Cinammon Co
15.10 Punchestown 14 68.0 4578 9.470 8,5 D G Hogan Slieve Carran, Sundial, Sammy Smart
25.09 Listowel 5 73.9 3621 7.891 9,0 J J Slevin King Kali, Impero, Clonbury Bridge
23.08 Kilbeggan 3 73.5 3731 7.576 5,5 D King Good World, Sargent Lightfoot
08.08 Leopardstown 2 74.8 3018 9.470 4,3 D Poggi Elzaamsan, Curious Bride

3
Box: 1
ML: 3,5

61.20

Gallo Dell Cielo
6j. b W (Finsceal Fior - Art Scene)

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: Jeffrey Mahany

Robyn Donaghue-Leahy

05.12 Dundalk 1 64.0 2414 6.000 8,5 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Doctor Grace, Deluca Chop
10.10 Dundalk 7 64.4 2149 6.000 6,0 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Cherry Pink, Sarmiento Power, Johnny's Oa
19.09 Dundalk 7 56.2 2414 7.800 8,0 Shay Wallace Benavente, Ozark Daze, Voice Of Reason
05.09 Down Royal 12 61.7 2591 6.000 4,5 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Maxwell Smart, Tomahawk King, Mischief M
08.08 Tipperary 2 64.4 2519 9.000 7,0 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Ms Messi, Slieve Bearnagh

4
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

60.30

Black Gem
5j. br W (Waldgeist - Black Ruby)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Best Of The Rest Syndicate

Donagh O'Connor

20.12 Thurles 7 75.3 3243 6.000 34,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Chichester Park, Bulgaden Castle, Top Coe
26.10 Wexford 6 69.4 4023 6.000 8,5 Alex Harvey Gin Tonic, Open Secret, Keiths Boy
25.07 Kilbeggan 3 69.4 3804 6.000 51,0 Alex Harvey Love Me Tender, Power Of Words
05.07 Bellewstown 5 69.9 3456 6.900 11,0 Ben Harvey Autumn Twist, Mick Collins, Chortal
07.06 Navan 12 58.5 2816 7.800 41,0 R Coakley Ragmans Corner, Nans View, Desert Friend

5
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

59.90

Autocrat
6j. b W (No Nay Never - Crystal Diamond)

Trainer: P Sweeney
Besitzer: P Sweeney

Gavin Ryan

12.12 Dundalk 13 61.7 2414 6.900 17,0 Patrick McGettigan Trishuli River, Echinacea, Church Mountain
28.11 Dundalk 11 62.1 2149 6.900 21,0 Yudish Geerdharry Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
21.11 Dundalk 8 63.5 2149 6.900 7,5 Nicola Burns Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
31.10 Dundalk 8 55.3 2414 9.600 41,0 Patrick McGettigan Lady Lunette, Quatre Bras, Pavilion End
20.10 Gowran Park 11 55.3 2373 7.800 67,0 A J Slattery Narlita, Calzaghi, Ina Mina

6
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

58.10

Withoutfurtherado
4j. b W (Twilight Son - Entrancing)

Trainer: Michael G Cleary
Besitzer: Michael G Cleary

Seamie Heffernan

21.11 Chantilly 5 57.6 1899 11.050 9,0 L Carboni Saturday Night, Az Zeiva, Iffrocta Fal
09.09 Galway 7 59.9 1699 7.200 19,0 J A Heffernan Electric Beauty, Rizal, Vlhova
02.09 Gowran Park 9 59.0 1609 6.900 8,0 Wayne Lordan Thrifty Of Digby, Dragon Of Malta, Deuteron
16.08 Curragh 12 58.1 1609 10.800 8,5 Wayne Lordan Tofino, Goldmoyne, Green Icon
11.07 York 2 53.1 1584 15.591 15,0 Hollie Doyle Mahra's Love, Zarathos

7
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

57.60

Numidia
8j. b W (Estidhkaar - No Way)

Trainer: P Lawlor
Besitzer: Peter Lawlor

Rory Cleary

19.12 Dundalk 5 63.5 2414 6.300 6,0 Seamie Heffernan Jawhary, Waystar, Colugo
05.12 Dundalk 4 63.5 2414 6.000 6,5 Patrick McGettigan Gallo Dell Cielo, Doctor Grace, Deluca Cho
26.11 Dundalk 1 60.8 3219 6.000 8,5 Rory Cleary Echinacea, Someone's Wish
22.10 Navan 9 61.7 2816 6.000 19,0 Rory Mulligan Charlie Brow'n, Just Another Eagle, God Th
02.10 Bellewstown 3 62.6 2484 6.000 15,0 Rory Cleary Spanish John, Dont Do Dramas

8
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

57.20

Jake Peter
12j. b W (Intikhab - Kate Emily)

Trainer: M A Cahill
Besitzer: F A McNulty

Wesley Joyce

19.12 Dundalk 9 54.0 3219 9.000 41,0 Wesley Joyce Boxing Great, Lady Plimsoll, Voice Of Reas
27.11 Thurles 7 76.2 3229 6.000 15,0 Phillip Enright Theanniversary Man, Hidalgo Des Mottes, 
27.10 Wexford 6 72.1 3310 9.000 26,0 Liam Quinlan Bannow Blaze, Club Manager, Rockonliam
14.10 Punchestown U 72.6 3261 6.900 21,0 Phillip Enright The Truant, Eastmore, Kotkito Bello
25.09 Listowel 8 73.5 3219 8.400 34,0 Ben Kennedy Fast Felix, Paul's Dream, Targa Flavio

9
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

57.20

Pons Aelius
7j. b W (Galileo - Laugh Out Loud)

Trainer: H D McGuigan
Besitzer: Spa Pallet Services Limited

Patrick McGettigan

21.05 Gowran Park 10 59.9 2784 6.900 67,0 Patrick McGettigan Inchiquin Star, Sioux Eagle, Disco Boy
26.04 Navan 17 61.2 2615 6.900 67,0 J A Heffernan Elle Dorado Rock, The Truant, Disco Boy
28.02 Dundalk 12 64.0 2414 6.300 51,0 S T McCullagh Tara Power, Nusra, Omakase
25.10 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 3328 4.497 7,0 J Fanning Percy Jones, Alrazeen, Love Safari
14.10 Musselburgh 2 63.0 3216 5.067 8,0 Joanna Mason Reel Her In, Star Of Markinch

10
Box: 2
ML: 4,0

54.40

Power Of Prayer
4j. bbn S (Protectionist - Power Surge)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Power Thoroughbreds PTY Li

Declan McDonogh

05.12 Dundalk 5 59.9 2414 6.000 3,5 Hugh Horgan Gallo Dell Cielo, Doctor Grace, Deluca Cho
21.11 Dundalk 1 57.6 2414 6.000 4,0 Declan McDonogh Mr Mills, Syosset
05.11 Dundalk 3 57.2 2149 6.000 9,0 Declan McDonogh Blackjack Hills, Thompson Gunner
06.05 Cork 15 58.5 2094 15.000 126,0 Hugh Horgan Dawn Spirit, Inventress, Siorai
23.04 Gowran Park 16 58.5 1609 9.600 201,0 Hugh Horgan Dahlia Noir, Lady Lilac, Its All Peachy

11
Box: 8
ML: 67,0

54.00

Tell Me This
8j. b S (Ask - Letthisbetheone)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: Tellmethis Partnership

Julian Pietropaolo

17.12 Dundalk 9 60.3 2414 7.200 151,0 Robbie Colgan Square Necker, Nuit, Killyclogher Rose
10.12 Dundalk 10 59.9 2414 6.000 251,0 Robbie Colgan Benavente, Theophilos, Porsche Lad
28.11 Dundalk 12 59.4 1609 7.200 201,0 Robbie Colgan Angelight, Pretty Omagh Girl, Indigo Dream
12.09 Ballinrobe U 76.2 4632 6.000 9,0 Danny Gilligan God Help Us, Ballagh Star, My Friend The 
15.08 Tramore 10 76.2 4389 6.000 19,0 Keith Donoghue Likable Chancer, Bondi Boy Blue, Our Zebo

Ergebnis: Quoten:


